
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 58 TOZE CASTRO EV/PERALTAFIL 28:07 03:19

2 54 ANDRE ADRIANO CLUBE ATLETISMO DE OVAR/KIRCHHOFF 28:29 +00:22 03:21

3 90 Artur Rodrigues Individual 28:48 +00:41 03:23

4 117 Tiago Rosas Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 30:06 +01:59 03:32

5 120 Rui Manuel Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 30:38 +02:31 03:36

6 118 Pedro Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 31:22 +03:15 03:41

7 108 Orlando Ferreira Valente Lourosa em Movimento 33:13 +05:06 03:55

8 69 Cristiana Ferreira Individual 33:44 +05:37 03:58

9 62 Carlos Fazendeiro G.D.A Ronda 34:01 +05:54 04:00

10 53 BENJAMIM SOARES Carcavelos Caravela Seguros 34:13 +06:06 04:02

11 61 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda 34:36 +06:29 04:04

12 101 Ricardo Seromenho JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 35:32 +07:25 04:11

13 79 Tiago Silva Individual 35:41 +07:34 04:12

14 60 Fábio Almeida Familia4syte 35:47 +07:40 04:13

15 96 Paulo Agostinho Pereira e Silva Individual 35:51 +07:44 04:13

16 23 Cláudio José dos Santos Artevasi 36:04 +07:57 04:15

17 30 Bruno Ferreira Boa Onda 36:05 +07:58 04:15

18 100 Nuno Costa JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 36:56 +08:49 04:21

19 126 Filipe Carvalho Individual 37:10 +09:03 04:22

20 95 Manuel Couto Individual 37:22 +09:15 04:24

21 104 Ricardo Pereira Ramos Lourosa em Movimento 37:45 +09:38 04:26

22 11 André Alão Silva Artevasi 37:51 +09:44 04:27

23 89 António Luís Cunha Barbosa Individual 37:58 +09:51 04:28

24 51 Manuel Gomes C.I.Argoncilhe 38:26 +10:19 04:31

25 125 Sérgio Melo Tartarugas de Seixezelo 38:26 +10:19 04:31

26 87 Ricardo José Neves Moreira Individual 38:29 +10:22 04:32

27 73 Carlos Silva Individual 38:33 +10:26 04:32

28 76 João Filipe Moreira Zacarias Individual 39:20 +11:13 04:38

29 14 Marcelo Filipe Silvério Magalhães Artevasi 40:19 +12:12 04:45

30 119 José Pereira Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 40:21 +12:14 04:45

31 57 ANA OLIVEIRA EV/PERALTAFIL 40:30 +12:23 04:46

32 25 Joaquim Pedro Alves Vaz Alves 
Ferreira Artevasi 40:31 +12:24 04:46

33 93 António Carmo Individual 41:21 +13:14 04:52

34 124 Miguel Ferreira Tartarugas de Seixezelo 42:03 +13:56 04:57

35 99 MATILDE BAPTISTA JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 42:17 +14:10 04:58

36 103 José Reis JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 42:18 +14:11 04:59

37 74 Filipe Silva Individual 43:08 +15:01 05:04

38 27 António Paulo Moreira da Silva Artevasi 43:14 +15:07 05:05

39 116 Raquel Rocha RUNNING ESPINHO 43:15 +15:08 05:05

40 15 Miguel António Valente da Mota Artevasi 43:29 +15:22 05:07

41 68 Alexandra Gomes Ramos Individual 44:08 +16:01 05:11

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 22,6ºC 78%10:00

End 22,6ºC 78%11:14

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:15

PROVA PRINCIPAL - STAGE 1

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT

8,5 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 24 Joaquim Manuel Rodrigues Ferreira Artevasi 44:30 +16:23 05:14

43 72 Alexandre Zacarias Individual 44:36 +16:29 05:15

44 75 Gil Fontes Individual 44:53 +16:46 05:17

45 13 Diogo Sousa Artevasi 44:55 +16:48 05:17

46 127 Pedro Teixeira Individual 45:36 +17:29 05:22

47 92 Humberto Barros Individual 45:51 +17:44 05:24

48 52 Abel Santos CALDAS SAO JORGE SPORT CLUB 45:53 +17:46 05:24

49 80 William Silva Individual 46:00 +17:53 05:25

50 122 Maria do Céu Melo Tartarugas de Seixezelo 46:32 +18:25 05:28

51 65 Fernando Silva Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 47:42 +19:35 05:37

52 55 Isabel Sousa Clube Desportivo Feirense 48:07 +20:00 05:40

53 84 Gustavo Marques Individual 48:48 +20:41 05:45

54 107 Fernando Ernesto Maia Lourosa em Movimento 49:00 +20:53 05:46

55 67 Rui Oliveira Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 49:34 +21:27 05:50

56 64 Aires Moreira Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 49:34 +21:27 05:50

57 33 Ana Leite Boa onda 49:37 +21:30 05:50

58 28 Inês Vieira Boa Onda 49:37 +21:30 05:50

59 37 Eduardo Martins Boa Onda 49:37 +21:30 05:50

60 63 rosalina pais Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 49:42 +21:35 05:51

61 66 fernando vale Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 49:42 +21:35 05:51

62 86 Pedro José Lourenço Pinheiro Individual 49:55 +21:48 05:52

63 21 Fábio Alexandre Pinheiro dos 
Santos Artevasi 50:07 +22:00 05:54

64 82 Sofia Almeida Individual 50:20 +22:13 05:55

65 56 Sandra Ferreira Clube Desportivo Feirense-Trail 51:16 +23:09 06:02

66 19 Maria de Fátima Costa Santos Artevasi 51:26 +23:19 06:03

67 12 Diogo Afonso Artevasi 51:31 +23:24 06:04

68 98 José Manuel Pereira Brito Individual 51:40 +23:33 06:05

69 123 Paula Santos Tartarugas de Seixezelo 52:30 +24:23 06:11

70 114 Paulo Pereira Gomes Os Fugitivos 52:31 +24:24 06:11

71 31 Mónica Silva Boa Onda 52:37 +24:30 06:11

72 29 Joana Fonseca Boa Onda 52:38 +24:31 06:11

73 34 Iolanda Oliveira Boa Onda 52:38 +24:31 06:12

74 83 Susana Edite Tavares Presa 
Fernandes Individual 52:51 +24:44 06:13

75 115 Rui Manuel da Silva Sousa Os Fugitivos 54:17 +26:10 06:23

76 59 Ana Almeida Familia4syte 54:19 +26:12 06:23

77 105 Ana Paula Bastos Teixeira Lourosa em Movimento 55:09 +27:02 06:29

78 32 Vera Sá Boa onda 55:24 +27:17 06:31

79 36 Adriano Ferreira Boa Onda 55:25 +27:18 06:31

80 112 Maria de Lourdes Marques Beleza Os Fugitivos 55:29 +27:22 06:32

81 17 Thalisson Viana Artevasi 56:56 +28:49 06:42

82 106 Palmira Pereira Fontes Lourosa em Movimento 59:02 +30:55 06:57

83 121 Catarina Silva Tartarugas de Seixezelo 59:06 +30:59 06:57

84 71 Luciana Moreira Individual 59:37 +31:30 07:01

85 128 Fernando RIbeiro Individual 01:00:47 +32:40 07:09

86 22 Carlos Manuel Ferreira Teixeira Artevasi 01:02:36 +34:29 07:22

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:15

PROVA PRINCIPAL - STAGE 1

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 18 Vítor Fernando da Silva Gomes Artevasi 01:02:36 +34:29 07:22

88 77 Ricardo Rosas Individual 01:02:55 +34:48 07:24

89 88 Rogério Henriques Individual 01:03:28 +35:21 07:28

90 111 Carla Paula da Silva Tavares 
Gomes Os Fugitivos 01:03:33 +35:26 07:29

91 16 Paulo Cardoso Artevasi 01:08:01 +39:54 08:00

92 102 JUSTINO ANTÓNIO ANTUNES 
SOARES JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 01:08:26 +40:19 08:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:15

PROVA PRINCIPAL - STAGE 1

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 22,6ºC 78%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 22,6ºC 78%11:14

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 69 Cristiana Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 33:44 03:58

2 68 Alexandra Gomes Ramos Individual Senior Feminino 44:08 +10:23 05:11

3 28 Inês Vieira Boa Onda Senior Feminino 49:37 +15:52 05:50

4 29 Joana Fonseca Boa Onda Senior Feminino 52:38 +18:53 06:11

5 59 Ana Almeida Familia4syte Senior Feminino 54:19 +20:34 06:23

6 71 Luciana Moreira Individual Senior Feminino 59:37 +25:52 07:01

Senior Masculino

1 117 Tiago Rosas Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Senior Masculino 30:06 03:32

2 79 Tiago Silva Individual Senior Masculino 35:41 +05:34 04:12

3 60 Fábio Almeida Familia4syte Senior Masculino 35:47 +05:41 04:13

4 30 Bruno Ferreira Boa Onda Senior Masculino 36:05 +05:58 04:15

5 104 Ricardo Pereira Ramos Lourosa em Movimento Senior Masculino 37:45 +07:39 04:26

6 11 André Alão Silva Artevasi Senior Masculino 37:51 +07:45 04:27

7 73 Carlos Silva Individual Senior Masculino 38:33 +08:27 04:32

8 76 João Filipe Moreira Zacarias Individual Senior Masculino 39:20 +09:14 04:38

9 14 Marcelo Filipe Silvério Magalhães Artevasi Senior Masculino 40:19 +10:13 04:45

10 74 Filipe Silva Individual Senior Masculino 43:08 +13:02 05:04

11 15 Miguel António Valente da Mota Artevasi Senior Masculino 43:29 +13:23 05:07

12 72 Alexandre Zacarias Individual Senior Masculino 44:36 +14:30 05:15

13 75 Gil Fontes Individual Senior Masculino 44:53 +14:47 05:17

14 13 Diogo Sousa Artevasi Senior Masculino 44:55 +14:49 05:17

15 127 Pedro Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 45:36 +15:30 05:22

16 80 William Silva Individual Senior Masculino 46:00 +15:54 05:25

17 12 Diogo Afonso Artevasi Senior Masculino 51:31 +21:25 06:04

18 17 Thalisson Viana Artevasi Senior Masculino 56:56 +26:50 06:42

19 18 Vítor Fernando da Silva Gomes Artevasi Senior Masculino 01:02:36 +32:30 07:22

20 77 Ricardo Rosas Individual Senior Masculino 01:02:55 +32:49 07:24

21 16 Paulo Cardoso Artevasi Senior Masculino 01:08:01 +37:55 08:00

Veterana F35
1 82 Sofia Almeida Individual Veterana F35 50:20 05:55

2 31 Mónica Silva Boa Onda Veterana F35 52:37 +02:17 06:11

3 32 Vera Sá Boa onda Veterana F35 55:24 +05:04 06:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:16

Prova Principal

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Veterana F40
1 57 ANA OLIVEIRA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterana F40 40:30 04:46

2 116 Raquel Rocha RUNNING ESPINHO Veterana F40 43:15 +02:45 05:05

3 122 Maria do Céu Melo Tartarugas de Seixezelo Veterana F40 46:32 +06:01 05:28

4 55 Isabel Sousa Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterana F40 48:07 +07:37 05:40

5 33 Ana Leite Boa onda Veterana F40 49:37 +09:06 05:50

6 19 Maria de Fátima Costa Santos Artevasi Veterana F40 51:26 +10:56 06:03

7 123 Paula Santos Tartarugas de Seixezelo Veterana F40 52:30 +12:00 06:11

8 34 Iolanda Oliveira Boa Onda Veterana F40 52:38 +12:07 06:12

9 112 Maria de Lourdes Marques Beleza Os Fugitivos Veterana F40 55:29 +14:59 06:32

10 121 Catarina Silva Tartarugas de Seixezelo Veterana F40 59:06 +18:36 06:57

11 111 Carla Paula da Silva Tavares Gomes Os Fugitivos Veterana F40 01:03:33 +23:03 07:29

Veterana F50

1 99 MATILDE BAPTISTA JAM - Juventude Atlética 
Mozelense

Veterana F50 42:17 04:58

2 63 rosalina pais Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterana F50 49:42 +07:24 05:51

3 56 Sandra Ferreira Clube Desportivo Feirense-Trail Veterana F50 51:16 +08:59 06:02

4 83 Susana Edite Tavares Presa Fernandes Individual Veterana F50 52:51 +10:34 06:13

5 105 Ana Paula Bastos Teixeira Lourosa em Movimento Veterana F50 55:09 +12:52 06:29

6 106 Palmira Pereira Fontes Lourosa em Movimento Veterana F50 59:02 +16:45 06:57

Veterano M35

1 54 ANDRE ADRIANO CLUBE ATLETISMO DE 
OVAR/KIRCHHOFF

Veterano M35 28:29 03:21

2 100 Nuno Costa JAM - Juventude Atlética 
Mozelense

Veterano M35 36:56 +08:26 04:21

3 87 Ricardo José Neves Moreira Individual Veterano M35 38:29 +09:59 04:32

4 84 Gustavo Marques Individual Veterano M35 48:48 +20:19 05:45

5 86 Pedro José Lourenço Pinheiro Individual Veterano M35 49:55 +21:26 05:52

6 21 Fábio Alexandre Pinheiro dos Santos Artevasi Veterano M35 50:07 +21:37 05:54

7 88 Rogério Henriques Individual Veterano M35 01:03:28 +34:59 07:28

Veterano M40
1 58 TOZE CASTRO EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M40 28:07 03:19

2 90 Artur Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 28:48 +00:40 03:23

3 118 Pedro Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Veterano M40 31:22 +03:14 03:41

4 101 Ricardo Seromenho JAM - Juventude Atlética 
Mozelense

Veterano M40 35:32 +07:24 04:11

5 23 Cláudio José dos Santos Artevasi Veterano M40 36:04 +07:56 04:15

6 126 Filipe Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 37:10 +09:02 04:22

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:16

Prova Principal

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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7 89 António Luís Cunha Barbosa Individual Veterano M40 37:58 +09:50 04:28

8 125 Sérgio Melo Tartarugas de Seixezelo Veterano M40 38:26 +10:18 04:31

9 25 Joaquim Pedro Alves Vaz Alves 
Ferreira Artevasi Veterano M40 40:31 +12:23 04:46

10 124 Miguel Ferreira Tartarugas de Seixezelo Veterano M40 42:03 +13:55 04:57

11 24 Joaquim Manuel Rodrigues Ferreira Artevasi Veterano M40 44:30 +16:22 05:14

12 92 Humberto Barros Individual Veterano M40 45:51 +17:43 05:24

13 36 Adriano Ferreira Boa Onda Veterano M40 55:25 +27:17 06:31

14 22 Carlos Manuel Ferreira Teixeira Artevasi Veterano M40 01:02:36 +34:28 07:22

Veterano M50

1 120 Rui Manuel Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Veterano M50 30:38 03:36

2 108 Orlando Ferreira Valente Lourosa em Movimento Veterano M50 33:13 +02:35 03:55

3 61 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda Veterano M50 34:36 +03:57 04:04

4 96 Paulo Agostinho Pereira e Silva Individual Veterano M50 35:51 +05:12 04:13

5 95 Manuel Couto Individual Veterano M50 37:22 +06:43 04:24

6 119 José Pereira Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Veterano M50 40:21 +09:43 04:45

7 93 António Carmo Individual Veterano M50 41:21 +10:42 04:52

8 27 António Paulo Moreira da Silva Artevasi Veterano M50 43:14 +12:35 05:05

9 107 Fernando Ernesto Maia Lourosa em Movimento Veterano M50 49:00 +18:21 05:46

10 37 Eduardo Martins Boa Onda Veterano M50 49:37 +18:58 05:50

11 114 Paulo Pereira Gomes Os Fugitivos Veterano M50 52:31 +21:52 06:11

12 115 Rui Manuel da Silva Sousa Os Fugitivos Veterano M50 54:17 +23:38 06:23

13 102 JUSTINO ANTÓNIO ANTUNES 
SOARES

JAM - Juventude Atlética 
Mozelense

Veterano M50 01:08:26 +37:47 08:03

Veterano M60
1 62 Carlos Fazendeiro G.D.A Ronda Veterano M60 34:01 04:00

2 53 BENJAMIM SOARES Carcavelos Caravela Seguros Veterano M60 34:13 +00:12 04:02

3 51 Manuel Gomes C.I.Argoncilhe Veterano M60 38:26 +04:25 04:31

4 103 José Reis JAM - Juventude Atlética 
Mozelense

Veterano M60 42:18 +08:16 04:59

5 52 Abel Santos CALDAS SAO JORGE SPORT 
CLUB

Veterano M60 45:53 +11:52 05:24

6 65 Fernando Silva Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M60 47:42 +13:41 05:37

7 67 Rui Oliveira Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M60 49:34 +15:33 05:50

8 64 Aires Moreira Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M60 49:34 +15:33 05:50

9 66 fernando vale Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M60 49:42 +15:41 05:51

10 98 José Manuel Pereira Brito Individual Veterano M60 51:40 +17:39 06:05

11 128 Fernando RIbeiro Individual Veterano M60 01:00:47 +26:45 07:09

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 25-jun-2023 11:16

Prova Principal

Corrida de São João de Pereira
Argoncilhe, PT

24-junho-2023
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